Form 4.72

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

5643888

Name of Company

Abbey Removals & Storage of Birmingham Limited

|/ We

C H | Moore
Emerald House
20-22 Anchor Road
Aldridge

Walsall

WS9 8PH

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 19 November 2009
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 19
November 2009 pursuant to section 106 of the insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was

done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting.

Signed / Date 26 November 2009

K.J.Watkin & Co
Emerald House
20-22 Anchor Road Insolvency &

For Official Use

Ref: A106/CHIM/EPG/JRS

A2

T

WEDNESDAY

Software Supplied by Turmkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

02/12/2009

COMPANIES HOUSE




“ 'géttion 106 Form 4.72 contd
! Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Abbey Removals & Storage of Birmingham Limited

From 3 March 2008 To 19 November 2009

Sof A
HIRE PURCHASE
3,000.00 Forklift 3,000.00
(700.00) Finance Company(1) {900.00)
2,100.00
ASSET REALISATIONS
Storage Containers 8,000.00
Maotor Vehicles 2,540.00
Book Debts 94.00
Bank Interest Gross 2252
Rates Refund 6,087.86
16,744.38
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 105.00
Preperation of S. of A, 4,000.00
Office Holders Fees 12,169.39
Office Holders Expenses 863.68
Accountancy Fees 1,200.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 500.00
Corporation Tax 6.31
{18,844.38)
2,300.00 0.00

Dividend information

Preferential debts .. creditors ..pin£onk..
Unsecured debts ..creditors .pinE£onk..
Returns to contributories .. p per .. share

Fee information

Fees fixed by ...
.% on £.. realised and ..% on £.. distributed




“‘Section 106

W

(1) Assets, including Nil
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services acceunt in respect of
{a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
{b) Other unclaimed dividends Nil
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

{3) Other comment

Fees paid on a time cost basis as agreed at creditors meeting

Dated Z(a IDM,.L‘; 749‘11

Signed by the liquidator 6 ”\.'uf/ /

Name & Address C H | Moore
K.J.Watkin & Co
Emerald House
20-22 Anchor Road
Aldridge
Walsall
WS9 BPH




